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Gouge, Eddie <egouge@aplu.org> Sat, Mar 19, 20
To: "Mertens, Richard" <richard.mertens@tamu.edu>, "Fox, Linda Kirk" <lkfox@uga.edu>, "fbusta@umn.edu" <fbusta@umn.edu>, "bbuhr
<bbuhr@umn.edu>, "Rodgers, Michelle S." <mrodgers@udel.edu>, "del Castillo, Damarys" <ddcastillo16@yahoo.com>, "Mellinger, Made
<mmellinger@gladescropcare.com>, "efatemi@cgagroup.com" <efatemi@cgagroup.com>, "Shipman, Hunt" <hshipman@cgagroup.com>
Richard H." <rhlinton@ncsu.edu>, "Ladisch, Christine M." <ladischc@purdue.edu>, "Maw, Ian" <IMaw@aplu.org>, "Gouge, Eddie" <egoug
"Young, Eric" <eyoung@ncsu.edu>
Cc: "Akridge, Jay T." <akridge@purdue.edu>, "Wilson, Stephan M." <stephan.m.wilson@okstate.edu>

Dear Implementation Team Members:

Thanks for agreeing to serve on the Healthy Food Systems, Healthy People Implementation Committee.  A full list of com
members is attached.  Also attached is the Executive Summary for the Healthy Food Systems/Healthy People project as w
full Report.  Rick Mertens, Associate Director for Federal Relations for Agriculture and Natural Resources with Texas A&
University, has agreed to Chair the group.

Your Committee’s charge is to take the Healthy Food Systems/Healthy People Report, and develop an implementation stra
which includes a budget for the proposed work, and a funding/advocacy strategy. I believe with the report in hand this task
quickly.  And, we have a budget and structure that was used for a similar project focused on water (which is attached as w
would like your Committee’s report by July 1, 2016 in time for the Joint COPs meeting July 17-20, 2016 in San Antonio, 

You can find the Executive Summary and Final Report of the water initiative at:

            Executive Summary:  http://www.aplu.org/projects-and-initiatives/agriculture-human-sciences-and-n
resources/water/water-executive-summary-jan-2015.pdf

            Final Report:  http://www.aplu.org/members/commissions/food-environment-and-renewable-
resources/CFERR_Library/national-initiative-on-the-improvement-of-us-water-security/file

We would be pleased to answer further questions for you if you have any. You will receive a Doodle poll very soon to sche
first conference call for the Committee.  Thanks again for agreeing to serve on this important Committee.

Jay T. Akridge                       
                     Stephan M. Wilson
Chair                         
                Chair
Board on Agriculture Assembly                                    
                  Board on Human Sciences, Inc.


